Engineer 	  
Junior Engineer 	  
Instructor of Industries 	  
Foreman of Industries 	  
Cook 

Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
an issue of corporate stock of The City of. New York to an amount not exceeding 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), to provide means for the construction and 
equipment of an industrial building at New York City Farm Colony, Borough of 
Richmond, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

ment January 22, 1915, which reads as follows: 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
six thousand one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($6,175), for the purpose of provid-
ing means for the payment by the Department of Bridges during the year 1915, of 
Wages, Regular Employees, Construction, Corporate Stock Force ; said fund to be 
disbursed in accordance with the 1915 Budget Schedule 2761C, and that when authority

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it 
is hereby, requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Twelve thousand, Seven hundred and sixty ($12,760) dollars, the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the pur-
pose of reimbursing budget accounts for expenditures for the completion of work on 
the 155th street viaduct. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Richmond be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to enter into an additional 
contract, without public letting, for extra work necessary to the general construction 
of additions "J" and "K" of the Metropolitan Museum of Art in the Central Park. 
to the amount approximately of eight thousand one hundred and nineteen dollars 
($8,119). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 16, 1915. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor March 1, 1915, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.